Приложение 9

Критерий результативности обучающихся в конкурсах и фестивалях различного уровня. 

	Уровни
	2007-2008
	 
	2008-2009
	 
	2009-2010
	 

	
	Кол-во мероприятий
	Кол-во призовых мест
	
	Кол-во мероприятий
	Кол-во призовых мест
	
	Кол-во мероприятий
	Кол-во призовых мест
	

	Международный
	3
	2
	0,7
	3
	6
	2,0
	2
	5
	2,5

	Всероссийский
	5
	8
	1,6
	9
	4
	0,4
	5
	7
	1,4

	Областной
	6
	4
	0,7
	3
	3
	1,0
	6
	11
	1,8

	Городской
	4
	12
	3,0
	8
	20
	2,5
	8
	20
	2,5

	ИТОГО:
	18
	26
	1,4
	23
	33
	1,4
	21
	43
	2,0
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